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Report Purpose

This report is prepared to meet the requirements of Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations
1996, Regulation 34.

Statement of Financial Activity by reporting program
Is presented on page 5 and shows a balance as at 31 July 2015 of 3 7,221,513

Note: The statements and accompanying notes are prepared on all transactions recorded at the time of
preparation and may vary.
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SHIRE OF YORK
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2015

This section analyses the movements in assets, liabilities and equity between 2014/15 and 2015/16.

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade Debtors and Other Receivables
Inventories/Stock

Total current assets

Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables
Property, plant and equipment

Property, infrastructure, plant and equipment

Total non-current assets
Total assets

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables
Provisions

Interest-hearing loans and borrowings
Total current liabilities

Non-current liabilities
interest-bearing loans and borrowings
Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities

Net assets

Equity
Accumulated surplus

Change in net assets resulting from operations

Asset revaluation reserve
Other reserves
Total equity

2,398,723 3,348,464
1,144,027 6,070,919
81,083 45 361
3,623,833 9,464,745
53,949 53,949
11,465,166 12,348,495
101,150,001 100,292,994
112,669,117 112,695,439
116,292,949 122,160,184
370,273 314,841
615,136 615,136

0 0

985,409 929,976
2,298,296 2,298,296
68,241 68,241
2,366,537 2,366,537
3,351,945 3,296,513
112,941,004 118,863,670
30,744,499 30,388,559
249,700 6,028,307
80,059,528 80,059,528
1,887,277 1,887,277
112,941,004 118,863,670




SHIRE OF YORK

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY PROGRAMME
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2015

REVENUE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safely
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property & Services

EXPENDITURE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property and Services

Increase/{Decrease)

DISPOSAL OF ASSETS
Plant and Equipment
Land

Furniture and Equipment

Gain/(Loss) on Disposal

ABNORMAL ITEMS
Prior Years Adjustment
Rounding
Total Abnormal ltems

Change in net assets resulting from operations
Gain/(Reduction)

6,774,003 11,623 | 5,828,012
15,383 708 5,740
226,628 10,929 11,814
23,000 385 10,490
33,008 5,408 2,507
693,223 6,699 647,695
876,702 38,139 70,523
1,266,105 296,442 303,800
126,689 3,758 10,916
98,300 2,060 4,133
10,133,041 376,151 | 6,895,429
$ $
(438,365) (13,910)|  (171,282)
(971,869)]  (109,993)|  (122,683)
(508,003) (39,799) (35,740)
(327,871) (31,093) (10,868)
(111,215) (9,680) (13,781)
(1,244,635) (81,836) (63,487)
(2,829,800)|  (248.461)|  (148,483)
(2,386,538)  (200,838)  (109,327)
(752,773) (42,634) (66,102)
(67,670) (40,470)|  (125,389)
(9,638,740)|  (818,716)| (867,122
494,300 (442,564)| 6,028,307
(52,900) - -
600,000 - -
547,100 - -
1,041,400 (442,564)] 6,028,307




SHIRE OF YORK
FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2015

OPERATING REVENUE $ $ 3
General Purpose Funding 6,774,003 11,623 5,828,012
Governance 15,383 708 5,740
Law,Order Public Safety 226,628 10,929 11,814
Health 23,000 385 10,490
Education and Welfare 33,008 5,408 2,507
Community Amenities 693,223 6,699 647 695
Recreation and Culture 876,702 38,139 70,523
Transport 1,266,105 296,442 303,600
Economic Services 126,689 3,758 10,9186
Other Property and Services 98,300 2,060 4,133
10,133,041 376,151 6,895,429
[.LESS OPERATING EXPENDITURE
General Purpose Funding {438,365) {13,910) (171,282)
Governarce (971,869) (109,993) {122,683)
Law, Order, Public Safety (508,003) (39,799) (35,740)
Health (327,871) (31,093) (10,868)
Education and Welfare (111,215) (9,680) {13,781)
Community Amenities {1,244,635) (81,8386) (63,487)
Recreation and Guiture {2,829,800) (248,461) (148,483)
Transport (2,386,538) (200,838) (109,327}
Economic Services {752,773) (42,634) (66,102)
Other Property & Services (67,670} {40,470) {125,369}
(9,638,740) (818,716) {867,122)
Increase/{Decrease) 494,300 {442,564) 6,028,307
ADD
Principal Repayment Received - Loans 6,248 - -
Profit/ Loss on the disposal of assets 547,100 - -
Movement in Non Current Debtors - - -
Net Change in LSL Reserve - - -
Accrued NC Leave Provisions - - -
Depreciation Written Back 1,872,219 197,222 -
Book Value of Assets Sold Written Back 393,600 - -
2,919,167 197,222 -
Sub Total 3,413,467 (245,342) 6,028,307




SHIRE OF YORK
FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2015

LESS CAPITAL PROGRAMME
Purchase Land & Buildings

Infrastruciure Assets - Roads

Infrastructure Assets - Recreation Facilities
Infrastructure Assets - Other

Purchase Plant and Equipment

Purchase Furniture and Equipment
Repayment of Debt - Loan Principal

Transfer to Reserves

ABNORMAL ITEMS
Plus Rounding

Sub Total

LESS FUNDING FROM
Reserves

Loans Raised

Opening Funds

Closing Funds

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

(743,282) (2,973) (4,782)
(1,946,560) (71,986) (38,236)
(1,509,102) - (5,000)

(75,000) - (250)

(860,800) - .

(108,077) - -

(200,948) . -

(378,658) - -
(5,822,427) (74,958) (48,268)
(5,822,427) (74,958) (48,268)
(2,408,959) (320,300)| 5,980,039

542,484 - -
625,000 - -
1,241,474 1,241,474 | 1,241,474
2,408,959 1,241,474 | 1,241,474

0 921,174 | 7,221,513




SHIRE OF YORK
VARIANCE REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2015

Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1936
Financial reports — s. 6.4

34. Financial activity statement required each
(1} A local government is to prepare each month a statement of financial activity reporting on the revenue and
expenditure, as set out in the annual budget under regulation 22{1)(d), for that month in the following detail —
{a) annual budget estimates, taking into account any expenditure incurred for an additional purpose under
section 8.8(1}{b) or (¢); and
(b) budget estimates to the end of the month to which the statement relates; and
{c) actual amounts of expenditure, revenue and income to the end of the month to which the statement relates;
and
(d) material variances between the comparable amounts referred to in paragraphs (b} and (c}; and
(e) the net current assets at the end of the month to which the statement relates.

VAR TO

YTD

OPERATING REVENUE YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS  BUDGET
General Purpose Funding $11,623 $5,828,012 50041%

Rates raised July - budgeted to be raised August. Legal fees applied $16,048 offset by matching expenditure.
Advance Financial Assistance Grants $742,355 received to be adjusted as 2014/15 income following year end
adjustments.

Governance $708 $5,740 710%
Parental Leave payments $5,243 received offset by matching expenditure.

Law, Order Public Safety $10,929 $11,814 8%
No material variance to report

Health $385 $10,490 2627%
Health Act and Food Act charges raised July $10,490

Education and Welfare $5,408 $2,507 -54%
Insurance reimbursement for PML not raised as at 31 July

Community Amenities $6,699 $647,695 9569%
Income from rubbish services raised with rates $619,179 - budgeted to be raised August

Recreation and Culture $38,139 $70,523 85%
ANZAC Grant Residency Museum raised $40,000

Transport $296,442 $303,600 2%
No material variance to report.

Economic Services $3,758 $10,916 190%
Pool inspection fees raised with rates in July $8,900

Other Property and Services $2,080 $4,133 101%

Budget timing issue - rent income received $3,000

$376,151 36,895 429 1733%




SHIRE OF YORK
VARIANCE REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 JULY 2015

OPERATING EXPENDITURE YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS B\{IADRG-{E?
General Purpose Funding $13,910 $171,282 1131%
Budget timing issue - Rates write off A14270 undertaken July - budgeted for September

Governance $109,993 $122,683 12%
No material variance to report.

Law, Order, Public Safety $39,799 $35,740 ~10%
No material variance to report.

Health $31,093 $10,868 -65%
Employee costs down for July - positions vacant,

Education and Welfare $9,680 $13,781 42%
Budget timing Centennial Units rates paid July

Community Amenities $81,836 $63,487 -22%

Budget timing - invoice for dumping fees not processed July approx. $7,000. Employee costs for cemetery and
planning down on YTD budget

Recreation and Culture $248,461 $148,483 -40%
Current expenditure for parks and gardens down on YTD budget $68,923

Transport $200,838 $109,327 -46%
Depreciation not raised to date $78,526.

Economic Services $42,634 $66,102 55%
Budget timing issue - Tourism membership paid July $10,000

Other Property & Services $40,470 $125,369 210%

Insurance paid July - budgeted instalments to October - to be reallocated across schedules following payment of
final instalments

$818,716 $867,122 6%
VAR TO

CAPITAL PROGRAMME YTD BUDGET YT ACTUALS BUDGET
Land & Buildings $2,973 $4,782 81%
Deposit paid for niche wall $3,000 - budgeted for December
Infrastructure Assets - Roads $71,988 $38,236 -47%
Asset upgrade works commenced July - dependent on weather
Infrastructure Assefs - Recreation Facilities 30 $5,000
Deposit paid Lots 800, 801 South St. Final payment due August,
Infrastructure Assets - Other 30 $250
No material variance to report.
Plant and Equipment 30 $0
No material variance to report.
Furniture and Equipment 30 $0

No material variance to report.

$74,958 348,268 -36%
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Bendigo e-banking

Account History

CEQ BUSINESS CARD — JUNE 2015

29-Jun-2015 | CARD FEE;
1@ $4.00

$4.00

$9.50

14-Jun-2015 [ 00130741741201 ;
PERIODIC TRANSFER;
00000000000

$387.98

$5.50

03-Jun-2015 | 0206 AUDOGO000000550;
RETAIL PURCHASE;
SAFETYCULTURE, HYDE PARK

$56.50

$393.48

Total purchases June 2015 55.50

1. Monthly Subscription — Safety Culture



Bendigo e-banking

Account History

DCEO BUSINESS CARD — JUNE 2015

29-Jun-2015 | CARD FEE; $4.00 $4.00
1@ $4.00

14-Jun-2015 | 0013074174120 ; $4.00 $0.00
PERIODIC TRANSFER;
00000000000

Total purchases June 2015 S 0.00




